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ANNEX |

AMIF

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

2026

2027

Total

Initial allocation

53 543 951.00

75 436 914.00

75529 865.00

75 884 076.00

69 445 389.00

56 918 557.00

406 758 752.00

Mid-Term Review

Thematic Facility |

975 047.64

975 047.64

Specific action

975 047.64

975 047.64

Resettlement &

Humanitarian admission

International protection

(Transfer in)

International protection

(Transfer out)

Emergency assistance

Transfer in

Transfer out

Total

54 518 998.64

75 436 914.00

75 529 865.00

75 884 076.00

69 445 389.00

56 918 557.00

407 733 799.64
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ANNEX I

Basis for

Indicative breakdown of national

Specific objective (SO) Type of action Csal:f)li)lggo(?og; i(;)rn contrlinnui;)ign @) (Egl\;ll?rt(lg%ié; contribution Total (e)=(a)+(b) Co-{]ic?jg:)i/rzg)rate
public) - Public (c) Private (d)

CEAS Regular actions | Total 143 000 000.00 47 666 666.67 47 666 666.67 190 666 666.67 | 74.9999999987%
CEAS Specific actions | Total 450 000.00 50 000.00 50 000.00 500 000.00| 90.0000000000%
CEAS Annex IV actions | Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CEAS Operating support | Total 45760 359.80 15 253 453.26 15 253 453.26 61 013 813.06| 75.0000000082%
Total CEAS 189 210 359.80 62970 119.93 62970 119.93 252 180479.73| 75.0297406058%
Legal migration and integration Regular actions Total 98 900 000.00 32 966 666.67 32 966 666.67 131 866 666.67 | 74.9999999981%
Legal migration and integration Specific actions | Total 469 856.26 52 206.26 52 206.26 522 062.52 | 89.9999984676%
Legal migration and integration Annex IV actions | Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Legal migration and integration Operating support | Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Legal migration and integration 99 369 856.26 33018 872.93 33018 872.93 132 388 729.19| 75.0591510833%
Return Regular actions | Total 80 820 858.91 26 940 286.31 26 940 286.31 107 761 145.22 | 74.9999999954%
Return Annex IV actions | Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Return Operating support | Total 15 253 453.00 5084 484.33 5084 484.33 20337 937.33| 75.0000000123%
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Basis for
calculation Union

Union

National

Indicative breakdown of national
contribution

Co-financing rate

Specific objective (SO) Type of action support (@otal or | contribution (a) (Eg;llr(lcb;itég; Total (e)=(a)+(b) (f=(a)(e)
public) Public (c) Private (d)

Total Return 96 074 311.91 32024 770.64 32024 770.64 128 099 082.55| 74.9999999980%
Solidarity Regular actions | Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Solidarity Annex IV actions | Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Solidarity Operating support | Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Solidarity 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Technical assistance - flat rate (Art. 23079 271.67 23079 271.67 | 100.0000000000%
36(5) CPR)

Grand total 407 733 799.64 128 013 763.50 128 013 763.50 535747 563.14 | 76.1055817502%
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